
RESOLUTION NO. 582

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 566, ADOPtING BUDGET
MAKING APPROPRIATIONS AND LEVYING TAXES.

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 566 failed to declare the amount

of taxes levied for each fund as stipulated in Oregon Revised

Statutes 294.435.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council

of the City of Wilsonville that:

1. The Wilsonville City Council hereby levies taxes

provided for in the budget adopted June 16, 1986, in the

aggregate amount of five hundred thirty-three thousand, three

hundred ninety-five dollars ($533,395).

2. Of this amount, Debt Service Fund tax is $126,943;

the Tax Bas e is $ 40 6,452 apportioned among t he General Fund -

$267,568; the Community Center - $33,817; Parks and Recreation -

$54,148; Roads - $48,555 and Street Lighting - $2,364.

3. These taxes are hereby levied upon all taxable

properties within the City of Wilsonville as of 1:00 o'clock a.m.

o n J a nu a ry 1, 1 9 8 6 •

ADOPTED by the Wilsonville City Council at a regular

RESOLUTION NO. 582
CB-a-247-86

PAGE 1 OF2



meeting thereof this 15th day of September, 1986, and filed with

the Wilsonville City Recorder this same date.

A. G. MEYER, Mayor

ATTEST:

RESOLUTION NO. 582
CB-R-241-S6

PAGE 2 OF 2


